1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs EDI8F32128C
May 2006
Rev. 1
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
128KX32 STATIC RAM CMOS, HIGH SPEED MODULE
The EDI8F32128C is a high speed 4Mb Static RAM
module organized as 128K words by 32 bits. This module is

White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
PACKAGE NO. 32: 64  LEAD ANGLED SIMM
ORDERING INFORMATION PACKAGE NO. 32: 64  LEAD ANGLED SIMM
97.92 (3.855) MAX
91.03 (3.584)
6.35
(0.250)
R 1.57 (0.062) (2x)
1.27 (0.050)
46.86 (1.845)
6.35 (0.250)
85.09 (3.350)
45.52 (1.792)
17.27
(0.680)
MAX
10.16
(0.400)
6.10
(0.240)
MAX
3.18
(0.125)
MIN
P1
NOTE: 1. For Gold SIMM change form EDI8F to EDI8G.
Part Number Speed (ns) Package No. Package Height*
EDI8F32128C15MNC 15 32 17.27 (0.680")
EDI8F32128C20MNC 20 32 17.27 (0.680")
EDI8F32128C25MNC 25 32 17.27 (0.680")
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
7 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs EDI8F32128C
May 2006
Rev. 1
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR PACKAGE NO. 333: 64 LEAD SIMM
NOTE: 1. For Gold SIMM change form EDI8F to EDI8G.
Part Number Speed (ns) Package No. Package Height*
EDI8F32128C15MMC 15 333 15.62 (0.615")
EDI8F32128C20MMC 20 333 15.62 (0.615")
EDI8F32128C25MMC 25 333 15.62 (0.615")
PACKAGE NO. 333: 64 LEAD SIMM
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
97.92 (3.855) MAX
91.03 (3.584)
6.35
(0.250)
R 1.57 (0.062) (2x)
1.27 (0.050)
46.86 (1.845)
6.35 (0.250)
85.09 (3.350)
45.52 (1.792)
15.62
(0.615)
MAX
10.16
(0.401)
6.10
(0.240)
MAX
3.18
(0.125)
MAX
P1
8 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs EDI8F32128C
May 2006
Rev. 1
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR PACKAGE NO. 85: 64 PIN ZIP
NOTE: 1. For Gold SIMM change form EDI8F to EDI8G.
Part Number Speed (ns) Package No. Package Height*
EDI8F32128C15MZC 15 85 13.97 (0.550")
EDI8F32128C20MZC 20 85 13.97 (0.550")
EDI8F32128C25MZC 25 85 13.97 (0.550")
PACKAGE NO. 85: 64 PIN ZIP
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
93.09 (3.665) MAX
1.27 (0.050)
1.27
(0.050)
4.19 (0.165)
3.43 (0.135)
0.56 (0.022)
0.46 (0.018)
6.35
(0.250)
TYP
2.54
(0.100)
TYP
1.27
(0.050)
TYP
4.45
(0.175)
3.18
(0.125)
2.54
(0.100)
TYP
13.97
(0.550)
14.35
(0.580)
6.10
(0.240)
MAX
9 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs EDI8F32128C
May 2006
Rev. 1
White Electronic Designs Corp. reserves the right to change products or specifi cations without notice.
Document Title